Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

April 7,

Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

2009

MIAMIDADE

MEMORANDUM

Agenda Item No.
8(F)3(Aa)

Contract Award Recommendatlon for Design Services for Wynwood/Allapatitah
Regional Neighborhood Service Center Demolition and Reconstruction — OCI Project
No: A05-GSA-03 GOB; GSA Contract No: Z00020, to Gurri Matute, P.A.

Recommendation

This Recommendation for Award of a Professional Services Agreement (PSA), Contract No. Z00020
between Gurri Matute, P.A. and Miami-Dade County, in an amount not to exceed $808,762.00, has
been prepared by the General Services Administration on behalf of the Department of Human Services

and is recommended for approval.

Background:
BACKGROUND:

M FEB 12:P 2 03

450C
[N

e

Y R s g e
My

P LT iy g
e SV Y

1

i

On May 4, 2006, authorization was granted to negotiate a Professional
Services Agreement with Gurri Matute, P.A. for the original Wynwood
Neighborhood Service Center project; negotiations commenced on May
18, 2006 and concluded successfully on June 19, 2006. Subsequently,
the project was placed on hold by the Department of Human Services
(DHS) and the Office of Strategic Business Management (OSBM) in order
to reevaluate the feasibility of modifying the original scope of work by
combining the Wynwood and Allapattah Neighborhood Service Centers

into one single facility.

Feasibility studies conducted in 2007 revealed that it would be in the best
interest of the community and the County at-large to combine the Building
Better Communities Program General Obligation Bond allocation for the
two afore-mentioned projects in order to construct one comprehensive
social service center. This new approach was intended to consolidate the
funding for both projects into a single allocation of $15 million for the
construction of a 30,000 square-foot nelghborhood services center at the
Wynwood site located at 2902 NW 2" Avenue, Miami. On December 18,
2007, the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved the
consolidation of funds for the combined comprehensive social center.

Pursuant to the Board approval, further studies were conducted to
determine the best approach to the combined facility at the Wynwood site.
The feasibility study identified two options: a) complete demolition and
new construction, or b) partial demolition and reconstruction and
refurbishment of the rest of the Wynwood facility. Proceeding with the
partial demolition and reconstruction and refurbishment of the rest of the



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page 2 of 7

Scope:
PROJECT LOCATION:

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT NO:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Wynwood facility will result in a cost avoidance of $3,129,147, based on
the most recent construction cost estimate. On June 27, 2008, the County
Attorney’s office authorized staff to re-negotiate the scope of services for
the Wynwood/Allapattah project with Gurri Matute, P.A. Final negotiations
commenced on October 7, 2008 and concluded successfully on October
30, 2008.

2902 NW 2 Avenue, Miami, FL 33127

Design Services for Wynwood/Allapattah Regional Neighborhood Service
Center Demolition and Reconstruction '

A05-GSA-03 GOB
Z00020

The scope of services consists of architectural and engineering design -
services for the Demolition/Reconstruction (Building A) and Interior
Renovation (Building B) of the Wynwood/Allapattah Neighborhood
Service Center. The future Neighborhood Center will have approximately
27,000 Square Feet. The total area will be distributed as follows:

B‘\ui|ding A — 10,000 Square Feet approximately.
Building B — 17,000 Square Feet approximately.
Parking Area — 75,000 Square Feet approximately, 80 parking

spaces.
PROJECT SITES: LOCATION DIST ESTIMATE T-S-R
2902 NW 2" Avenue 33127 3 $819,304.00 53-25-41
PRIMARY COMMISSION District 3 Audrey M. Edmonson
DISTRICT:
APPROVAL PATH: Board of County Commissioners

OCI A&E PROJECT
NUMBER:

USING DEPARTMENT:

MANAGING
DEPARTMENT:

DELEGATION OF
AUTHORITY:

A05-GSA-03 GOB
Department of Human Services
General Services Administration

The County Mayor or County Mayor's designee is delegated authority to
execute and implement this contract consistent with those authorities
granted under the Code of Miami-Dade County. No additional authority is
being requested within the body of this contract.



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 3 of 7

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source

OPERATIONS COST
IMPACT/FUNDING:

MAINTENANCE COST
IMPACT/FUNDING:

LIFE EXPECTANCY OF
ASSET:

FUNDING SOURCE:

PTP FUNDING:
GOB FUNDING:

GOB PROJECT:

CAPITAL BUDGET
PROJECTS:

The annual operating cost for this facility is estimated to be $617,000.00

The annual maintenance cost for this facility is estimated to be
$195,000.00

The life expectancy for this facility has been estimated to be 40 years.

SOURCE AMOUNT
This Agreement will be funded entirely through the $819,304.00
GOB program.
No
Yes
GOB PROJECT/DESCRIPTION _ OB
' ALLOCATION
215-GOB - Neighborhood Service Center : $819,304.00
Demolition and Reconstruction // 2?/03’
Sife # 70201 Project Totals: $819,304.00
BUDGET PROJECT / DESCRIPTION AWARD
ESTIMATE
8463701-NEW WYNWOOD/ALLAPATTAH $116,000.00
REGIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER -
BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES BOND
PROGRAM
Book Page: 318 Funding Year; Adopted Capital
Budget Book for FY 2008-09, Prior Year's Funding
$703,304.00
8463701-NEW WYNWOOD/ALLAPATTAH
REGIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER -
BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES BOND
PROGRAM
Book Page: 318 Funding Year: Adopted Capital
Budget Book for FY 2008-09, FY 2008-09
Project Totals: $819,304.00



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page 4 of 7

PROJECT TECHNICAL
CERTIFICATION
REQUIREMENTS:
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION

Prime  14.00 ARCHITECTURE

Prime ~ 18.00 ARCHITECTURAL CONSTRUCTION |
MANAGEMENT

Other 11.00 GENERAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

Other 12.00 . GENERAL MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Other 13.00 GENERAL ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

Other  16.00 GENERAL CIVIL ENGINEERING

Other 17.00 ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Other  20.00 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

NTPC'S DOWNLOADED: 63

PROPOSALS RECEIVED: 9

CONTRACT PERIOD: 1,565 days inciuding 365 days for warranty aciministration.
CONTINGENCY PERIOD: 157 days

IG FEE INCLUDED IN Yes
BASE CONTRACT:

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES: Yes
BASE ESTIMATE: ' $1,044,843.05

BASE CONTRACT $638,900.00
AMOUNT:

CONTINGENCY \
ALLOWANCE (SECTION  'YPE PERCENT()  AMOUNT COMMENT

2-8.1 MIAMI DADE PSA 10.00% $63,890.00 Ordinance 00-65
COUNTY CODE):

1.00% $6,390.00 Travel expenses, printing
fees, and other
reimbursable expenses with
prior authorization from the
County.

REIMBURSABLE
EXPENSES:



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 5 of 7

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES 0.19% $1,200.00

COORDINATION MEETINGS el |

COMPUTER RENDERINGS 1.25% $8,000.00 Allowance for five (5)' o
perspective views.

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 0.78% $5,000.00 Five (5) meetings at

PLANNING: $1,000.00/meeting.

STRUCTURAL INSPECTIONS 2.51% $16,050.00 Inspection services provided

AND THRESHOLD INSPECTION in accordance with the

SERVICES: structural inspection plan
prepared by the engineer or
architect of record to ensure
compliance with permitted
documents.

LEED DESIGN (INCLUDING 10.85% $69,332.00 Specialty consulting

COMMISIONING): services needed to secure a
LEED Silver Cettification for
this project.

TOTAL DEDICATED ALLOWANCE: $116,514.00

SUBTOTAL AMOUNT: $808,762.00

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES: 1.50% $10,542.00 Administrative Order 3-11

TOTAL AMOUNT: $819,304.00 ;

(*) Percentages are approximate, as they may not reflect the exact amount of money involved in each service.

Track Record/Monitor
SBD HISTORY OF
VIOLATIONS:
EXPLANATION:

SUBMITTAL DATE:

ESTIMATED NOTICE TO
PROCEED:
PRIME CONSULTANT:

None

Gurri Matute, P.A. (Gurri Matute) has been in business for more than 8
years, and has been awarded nine (9) contracts with a total value of
$3,053.494.00 in professional services to the County; change orders have
been approved by the Board of County Commissioners in the amount of -
$201,420.00 for the aforementioned contracts. Based on the Office of
Capital Improvement's CIIS database, the County has completed one (1)
evaluation for Gurri Matute, P.A. with a rating of 4.0 with 4.0 being the
highest rating possible. The selection process conducted by the Office of
Capital Improvements included First-Tier and Second-Tier meetings, held
on April 11, 2006 and May 4, 2006 after which the Competitive Selection
Committee recommended to negotiate a design services contract with Gurri
Matute. After meetings held on October 7, October 23, and October 30,
2008, the Negotiations Committee voted to accept Gurri Matute’s proposal
amount of $638,900.00, which is 38.85% lower than the original -base
estimate of $1,044,843.05. Pursuant to these same negotiations, the
committee also approved the time frame of 1,565 days.

2/17/2006

Project was placed on hold on 8/10/2006; resumed on 6/27/2008.

2/27/2009

Gurri Matute, P.A.

5



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page 6 of 7

COMPANY PRINCIPAL.:
COMPANY QUALIFIERS:

COMPANY EMAIL
ADDRESS:

COMPANY STREET
ADDRESS:

COMPANY CITY-STATE-
ZIP:

YEARS IN BUSINESS:

PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
WITH COUNTY IN THE
LAST FIVE YEARS:

SUBCONSULTANTS:

MINIMUM
QUALIFICATIONS
EXCEED LEGAL
REQUIREMENTS:

REVIEW COMMITTEE:

RESPONSIBLE WAGES:

REVIEW COMMITTEE
ASSIGNED CONTRACT
MEASURES:

MANDATORY CLEARING
HOUSE:

CONTRACT MANAGER
NAME/PHONE/E-MAIL:

PROJECT MANAGER
NAME/PHONE/E-MAIL.:

Daphne I. Gurri, AIA
Daphne I. Gurri, AIA and Jose G. Matute, AIA

jmatute@gurrimatute.com

2261 NW 66™ Avenue, Building 702, Suite 218

Miami, FL 33122

8

According to the Firm History Report as provided by the Department of
Small Business Development, the selected consultant has been
awarded three (3) contracts with a total value of $834,400.00 in
professional services and approved change orders in the amount of
$201,420 for a total of $1,035,820 to the County during the past five
years.

EMTec Corporation (General Mechanical/Electrical Engineering)
Douglas Wood & Associates, Inc. (General Structural Engineering)
Laura Llerena & Associates, Inc. (Landscape Architecture)

The BetaJones Group, Inc. (General Civil Engineering)

No

MEETING DATE: 10/19/2005 SIGNOFF DATE: 10/20/2005
No
ESTIMATED

TYPE GOAL VALUE COMMENT
CSBE 0.00% $0.00 N/A
CBE 25.00% $175,698.QO Administrative Order 3-32
DBE 0.00% $0.00 N/A
CWP 0.00% $0.00 N/A
No
Lillian Garcia 305-375-3913 garciad@miamidade.gov

Asael Marrero 305-375-1115 Asaelm2@miamidade.gov

z



Henorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissicners

Page 7 of 7

BUDGET APPROVAL 54

FUNDS AVAILABLE: . Sor-0F
OSBM DIREGTOR 7 DATE

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL

SUFFICIENCY: /7 2 /pq

DATE /

CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENTS

CONCURRENCE: 7- 1509

| DATE

DlRECT%ENERAL DATE
SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

CLERK DATE:

DATE



Garcia, Lillian D. (GSA)

-

From: Walters, Vivian (SBD)
Sent: Tuesday, December 02, 2008 12:56 PM
" To: Garcia, Lillian D. (GSA) : T
Cc: . " Alexander, Betty (SBD); Camero, Jose (GSA); Ponassi, Fernando (GSA); Millan Donovan
Luisa (OCI); Samuels, Faith (OCI); Vose, James Jr. (SBD); Quintana, lleana (SBD)
Subject: Review Committee Resubmittal
Lillian,

Good morning. ‘

SBD is in receipt of you memo dated November 25, 2008 presented as a re-submittal to the Review
Committee, based on ‘ o
Changes in the scope of work and thus the dollar amount and the time that has elapse since the last review.
However, based

on the following, a resumbmittal of this PSA is not required:

e The PSA will not be re-advertised (based on my discussions with OCI and GSA. Also, OCI confirmed
that negotiations will
continue with the original selected respondent; Gurri Matute, P.A., as advised by the County Attomey's
Office).

e The CBE measure of 25% remains the same.

e The respondent (Gurri Matute) is also a CBE and is meeting the entire goal (of 25%) using their own
forces. '

« Despite the fact that the original breakdown of the scope of work submitted by GSA (which led to the
areas of opportunities
identified on the RC Worksheet) are different from the breakdown of the current scope of work; {i.e.
12.00 @ 15% and
13.00 @ 10%) versus (12.00 @ 12% and 13.00, also @ 12.00%); a resubmittal is still not required.
The worksheet is merely a recommendation in terms of the areas (technical categories identified) for
opportunities by SBD. Gurri-Matute’s submitted
proposal (and a confirmation by SBD'’s compliance review of April 17, 2006) identified14.00 & 18.00 as
the categories that would 4
be used by them, to meet the established measure,

Thanks in advance for your time and consideration. Any questions, feel free to contact me at the information
listed below.

Please, advise as to any “errors, omissions, and/or misunderstandings”.

Regards,

Vivian O. Walters, Jr.

Contract Development Specialist Il
Small Business Development

111 NW 1st Street #19 Floor
Miami, F1 33128

Ph 305 375-3138 Fx 305 375-3160

“The best Way to find oneself is to lose oneself in the service of others”. -Gandhi

1

o



% Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Garcia, Lillian D. (GSA)

Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2008 10:48 AM

To: Millan Donévan Luisa (OCI)

Cc: Alexander, Betty (SBD); Quintana, Ileana (SBD); Walters, Vivian (SBD); Camero, Jose (GSA); Ponassi, Fernando
(GSA) '

Subject: Wynwood Project - Review Committee Resubmittal

Good morning Luisa:

Attached you will find a copy of the SBD Review Committee Re-submittal for the above-referenced project (A05-GSA-03
GOB). This is a re-submittal of the original request, due to changes in the original scope of work, consolidation of original
budget allocation for Wynwood and Allapatah projects, and change on the original estimated contract amount.

Please review and forward your approval to Betty Alexander. Let me know if you require any additional information.
Thank you.

Lillian Garcia

Contracts Manager, A&E Section

General Services Administration

Phone: (305) 375-3913 Fax: (305) 375-1125
garciad@miamidade.gov

"Delivering Excellence Every Day”




MIAMIDADE

Memorandum

Date:: April 17, 2006

To:

From:

Subject: CBE Compllance Review

Project No. AG5-GSA-03 GOB
Architectural and Engineering Design Services for the New Wynwood Service Center

The Department of Business Development (DBD) has completed its review of the above-referenced
project for compliance with the Community Business Enterprise (CBE) Program for Architectural and
Engineering Services. The contract measure established for this project is a 25% CBE sub-consultant
goal. ' c

The Construction Contracts Section of the Miami-Dade Office of Capital Improvements has submitted
proposals from B.E.A. International Corporation (#1), The Russell Partnership, Inc. (#2), Gurri Matute,
P.A. (#3), Sequeira & Gavarrete, P.A. (#6), and URS Corporation Southern (#8) for compliance review.

B.E.A. International Corporation (#1) submitted the tequired Schiedule of Parficipation that listed CBE
sub-consultants Initial Engineers, P.A. to perform General Mechanical Engineering and General
Electrical Engineering at 20%, CES' Consultants, Inc. to perform General Structural Engineering,
General Civil Engineering, and Engineering Construction Management also at 20%, and Laura Llerena
& Associates, Inc. to perform Landscape Archxtecture Services at 5%. The Letters of Intent submitted
for Initial Engineers and CES Consultants were in agreement with the Schedule of Participation;
however, the Letter of Intent for Laura Llerena listed Landscape Architecture without a stated
percentage. In a clarification letter to the Department of Business Development B.E.A. International

- confirmed that Laura Llerena would be performing Landscape Architecture at 5%. B.E.A. International
Corporation is in compliance with the CBE Participation Provisions.

The Russell Partnership, Inc. (#2) submitted the required Schedule of Participation that listed CBE sub- .
consultants B.A. Carmona and Associates to perform General Civil Engineering at 5% and M.E.P.
- Engineering, Corporation to perform General Mechanical Engineering and General Electrical
Engineering at 20%. The Letters of Intent submitted were in agreement with the Schedule of
Participation., The Russell Partnership, Inc. is in compliance with the CBE Participation Provisions.

Gurri Matute P.A. (#3) a certified CBE firm submitted the required Schedule of Participation that listed
itself to perform Architecture and Architectural Construction Management at 25%(utilizing its own
-force to satisfy the goal). Gurri Matute, P.A. is in compliance with the CBE Participation Provisions.

Sequeira & Gavarrete, P.A. (#6), submitted the required Schedule of Participation that listed CBE sub-
consultants A & P Consulting Transportation Engineers Corporation to perform General Civil
Engineering and Engineering Construction Management at 10%, Louis J. Aguirre & Associates, P.A. to
perform General Mechanical Engineering and General Electrical Engineering at 20%, and Curtis &

/0



Compliance Memorandum
Roger Hemstadt
Project No. A05- GSA 03 GOB

Page 2

- Rogers Design Studio, Inc. to perform Landscape Architecture at 3%. The Letters of Intent submitted
were in agreement with the Schedule of Participation. Sequeira & Gavarrete, P.A. is in compliance with
the CBE Participation Provisions.

~ URS Corporation Southern (#8) submitted the required Schedule of Participation that listed CBE sub-
consultant EAC Consulting, Inc. to perform General Structural Engineering and General Civil
Engineering at 25%. The Letter of Intent submitted was in agreement with the Schedule of Partlcxpatlon -
URS Corporation Southern is in compliance with the CBE Participation Prov181ons

Please note that DBD staff only reviewed and addressed compliance with the CBE-A/E program. The
Construction Contracts Section of the Miami-Dade Office of Capital Improvements is respon51b1e for
any other issues that may exist. ’

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
Vivian O. Walters, Jr. at (305) 375-3138.

cc:  Luisa Millan-Donovan, OCI
‘Patricia Thomas, DBD-
Jeboria Stanley, DBD
File

//



:’fz%pt. of Business Development - ]
Project Worksheet

Project/Contract Title: ~ CONSULTANT SELECTION SERVICES FOR ARCHITECTURAL ' RC Date:  10/19/2005

PROGRAMMING AND DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY AND Item No: 1-01
ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE : ‘
_ NEW WYNWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER (SIC 871) Resubmittal Date(s):
Project/Contract No: A05-GSA-03 GOB ' _ Funding Source:
Department: GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ~ GOB

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: $1,165,000.00 . _ |
Description of Project/Bid: TO ESTABLISH-A CONTRACT TO EMPLOY AN ARCHITECTURAL FIRM (ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN

SERVICES) TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL PROGRAMMING AND DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY, ARCHITECTURAL AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES, AND ASSIST THE GSA STAFF WITH THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
SERVICES FOR THE NEW WYNWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER. THE APPROXIMATE S1ZE AND LAYOUT OF
THE BUILDING/S IS UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME AND WILL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE PROGRAMMING PHASE.

Measure - Program . -Goal Percent
© Goal _ CBE 25.00%

-1 This prolect meets all the criteria set forth in A.O. 3-32, Section V.
Funding Source: General Qbligation Bond
Site Location: 2902 NW 2nd Ave

SIC 871 - Architectural and Engineering Services

T Fo
. : % of Items
= | Subtrade Cat. Estimated Value to Base Bid

Availability

 GENERAL MECHANICAL ENGINEERING CBE $174,750.00 15.00% 25
GENERAL ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING CBE $116,500.00 10.00% 25
Total $291,25000  25.00% 50

LiviogWages:  YES [ | NO [X]

Responsible Wages: YES D NO IX] . .

Ordinance 90-143 is applic;zble toall cansﬁuc’lian pr"ojgcts over-$1 00,000 that do not utilize Federal Funds

L%l 793 ’sz‘? 49%5 ff)" N ‘

P

Tier 1 Set Aside

Set Aside Level 1 . - Level 2 i Level 3

. 4 .
Trade Set Aside (MCC) : i Goal Z f 4/’ Bid Preference
No Measure _ Deferred Selection Factor _
. J 0/ /
[ﬂ * / 9 * ﬂ { /Q[WV / c & O)
Date County Manager

/ 2

DBORO0O



Health and Human Services
Human Services

STRATEGIC AREA:
DEPARTMENT:

st ENDED PROJECTS *+ives
(dollars in thousands)

Neighborhood Service Centers

CULMER/OVERTOWN NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER RENOVATIONS - BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES BOND PROGRAM

PROJECT # 844020

DESCRIPTION: Renovate the structure of the existing 38,493 square foot Culmer/Overtown Neighborhood Service Center facility

LOCATION: 1600 NW 3 Ave
City of Miami DISTRICT LOCATED: 3

ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimat DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 3
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200040 20404t 201112 2012413 201314 FUTURE TOTAL
Building Better Communities GOB Program 39 5 1,235 3,100 3121 0 0 0 7,500
TOTAL REVENUE: 39 5 1,235 3,100 321 - 0 0 0 7,500
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200910  2010-11  201%-12 201213 201314 FUTURE TOTAL
Planning and Design 25 5 1,235 0 0 0 0 0 1,265
Construction 14 0. 0 3,100 3,121 0 0 0 6235
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 39 5 1,235 3,100 3121 0 0 0 7500
NEW WYNWOOD/ALLAPATTAH REGIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER - BUILDING BETTER COMMUNITIES BOND PROJECT # 8463701
PROGRAM
DESCRIPTION:  Demalish and/or seconstruct the 25,547 square foot Wynwood Neighborhood Service Center facility including regional services for Allapattah

Neighborhood
LOCATION: 2902 NW 2 Ave
City of Miami DISTRICT LOCATED: 3

ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minima DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 3
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200910  2010-11  2014-12 201213 201314 FUTURE  TOTAL
Building Better Communities GOB Program 116 839 2,003 4,563 3,980 3,499 0 0 15000
TOTAL REVENUE: 116 839 2,003 4,563 3,980 3,499 0 0 15000
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200810 . 2010-11 201112 2012113 201314 FUTURE TOTAL
Planning and Design 116 839 176 0 0 0 0 0 1133
Construction 0 0 1,825 4,563 3,980 3,499 0 0 13867
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 116 839 2,003 4,563 3,980 3,499 ¢ 0 15000

38

/>



} OA } abed 6002 ‘L1 Arenugoed ‘Aepsaupapy
JeAocsdde nog bujpuad aie sajep ynoyam sieplo sbueyo sjoejju0o paiidxe JO peso|o sajBdIpU|
00°0Z8's£0°1$
00°0$ Buipuad s1api0 aBueyg fejoL ,
00°0$ abuey ajeq peysonbay Jeyy perciddy siepso obuey B30l
00'0Z8'S€0°LS$ ,
00°0Z¢'10Z$ 094 £q peaoiddy siepo ebuey) je3o)
00°00%'vE8S$ JUnowny premy’ 301
00°000°EES
ZHd LN3W3OV1d3d
00'08 ONITI3D INNES GITVIONOD 293 IWNINYIL-VIN
- "ONI ‘SYIINIONT ONILINSNOD WAS » 00°0% 00°0% 00°000'6€$ 800Z/E1/€0 JHNSVIN ON AY L V-1pE43-AV-da3
00°05Z'v$ - "ONI
'SAMLISNANI DIAYIS TYNOISSIIOUd «
00°000'0€$
-*ONI '$31VID0SSY ® VNIWI T VENV «
00°692'81$ - SILVIDOSSY
IVHNLOZLIHOYY JDOVLRIEH «
©00°00b'8$-
NOILYHOJHOO ONIYIINIONT HILUVO « 0000 LELS
00°0$ - "ONI ‘GIN0D + INIHLIVS «
05'820'0E$
TN mmi_w%wwmm.mmmuﬂﬁmm&w@mm * {128 D1S) NOILYHOLSTY 3SNOH NOLJWVH OIHOLSIH
LN3W4OT3A3A HO3L-INSNOD » 00°0$ 8002/62/20 9L°€56'¥82% 00°00%'1£2$ 2002/50/90 %0¢ 380 V09D a1 10-G300-90V
00°000'04$
ALNIOVL IONYNILNIVIN WdV QLN
00°0$ 00°0$ 80000048 900Z/Eb/LL JUNSVYIW ON AV L V-69L-VIN-US-AV-da3
SHOLOWVMINODENS GALHOdSY 3lva ol by d40SY 3WRId.OL INNOWY 2va SHNSVAW  '1dad . LOVMINOD #103roud
alva avd QHVMY QIVMY i )

SINWRId

0000-22LEE T4 ‘IweIy

812 a)ing ‘ Zo. Buipling anuaAy yigg MN 1922

6002/L1/20 0L +00Z/L1/20 ‘wold
Hoday Alojsiy wuy I3y

ALNNOD 3ava INviIN

V'd ‘SLNLVIN RREND :SINVN NI

ININJOTIAI0 SSINISNE

40 INIWLHVY4IQ

aad

/b



800Z/8/21 9Z18€0159=A93[2S P NITI=2dA 1 [95; dse soenuo st idysuodayy/SIID/A08 opeprurerurexul//:duy

[ dojopn | [ s8lo1d B ﬁ _H_xm_ _ MITA STe}S Sjoenjuo))

JORIIUOD BAIOBUI=SNIRIS MO||IBA
SlUBWaaIBY YSd 8B SWEN U3JS) UM SIOeluo)

000'916$ 9 s8I0
BMpaPT U0 7 %0 00003 SO0ELTTL Vd 3INIVINTIEND 1l JONV v al [o]
8[npayag U0 / %0 000'001$ €00Z/SL/0L V'd 3LNLYN HEND S400Y L60E® 8E0€ SOATE 40 LNIWIOV 143y 8OEITAV-dd3 403 AV 0
8{npayos uo / %0 000'2$ £00Z/EL/8 V'd ‘FLNLYN 1HEND, VIN 0¥0€ ©078 1V ¥IVd3y TIVM GOEJTAV-d03 d03 AV 0
: NIW3DV1d3
9NPaYOSs U0 / %0 000'ce$ 8002/EL/E V'd "ALNLVYIN [4END  ONITIFO INMJS ITVYIONOD 483 TYNINYIL-VIN VIPEdTAV-d0a 403 AV 0
NIW30V1d3y
8(NPaYds UQ / %0 000'04$ 2002/0E/L V'd "ALNLYIN [4END  ONIMIZO ININES ITVIONOD 483 IYNIWYIL-VIN IPEd3-AV-d03 403 AV 0
a|npayas pulyeg / %0 Z00Z/0L/0L 000'9E9$ LLozie/L V'd 'ALNLYIN [HEND uofjeio}say asnoy uoidwey SuoystH e€¥60L-G6C VSd Q0 €
Jsmeg 3jeqg pIEMY a1eqg 1030enjU0D JWEN yoenuo) dAL 1dd 1ISa
ToBldwos %  ShYEIS [ejoL uopB[dwsy TUonese
}seq pajewnisy

'V'd IINLVIN RND
9Z18€0159 NI3d 403 s10eU0D IV

8002 ‘80 1aquwada( ‘Aepuopy
W3ILSAS NOILYINNOANI SLNIWIAQHdINI TVLIdYD
SLNIWIAO™MANI TVLIdVO 40 FDI440

=N

[ wopogown | _ s1oeloid g o L <== BUIG YoIBaS YUAA SIDBNUOT) puld ]

[Jo | 23eg : | NV 0%:6¥: 11 - 800T ‘80 19qUId03(] ‘AepUOIA] 8¢ T - ISI] $108IUOD - STIO

/



800¢7/8/C1

D
mo,‘
X <

[J0 | 93eg

9Z18£0159=NId:11°S dse uopeneagIoenuoidy/suodey/SI0/A08 speprurerur-enul//:duyg

%z,

0't :uonenjeag ebeiaAy | SIOBHUOY | (JUNOD UolEeNiBAT
1N08S0[0
Jo uolsnjouod yosfold HeH wo] 800¢/.c/2 V'd JLNLVIN I9END dAa3 89€43-Av-dd3 AV
poueg mey 3eq SWEN PeNydly / Jopeuoy adAL PeEnuoy 1Wag

Joday suoljenjeAl 10}oeIJUO)
wia)sAg uoneuwnioju] syuswanoadwi jejiden

_. ux3

AV SS:8%:11 - 800 ‘80 29quIo0a “Aepuolnl 0L [ - Hoday 100e5u0) - ST



CIIS - PROJECT EVALUATION Monday, December 08, 2008 - 11:54:04 AM Page 1 of 2

“ Evaluation Refreshers: Do's and Don'ts  Process and Procedures Q& A's  Help ”

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Capital Improvements Information System
Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Contractor / Consultant Evaluation

EDP Project: EDP-AV-EF368 Evaluation Type: Standard Evaluation
Title: REPLACEMENT OF BLDGS 3038 &3091 ROOFS
Contractor: GURRI MATUTE, P.A. FEIN: 651038126
Department Contact: Harvey Ehrlich 3058691475 Award Amount: $100,000.00
Evaluator ID: thart Date: :2/27/2008 Period: : Project conclusion or closeout ;3
Rating * :
4 3 2 1 N/A Criteria
1- @ O O O O Schedule - Quality of schedule & adherence to schedule resulting in

timeliness and minimizing delay to the owner and community.

2- O O O O Costeffectiveness & efficiency - Budget compliance & value of work.

3- ® O O O O Vision - Design - Concepts or adherence to criteria.

4- ®@ O ¢ ¢ ¢ Cooperation- Teamwork & relationship with owner, subs and suppliers.

5- O O O Coordination - Ability to organize, schedule and complete tasks in adherence

' to the schedule.

6- O O O O Accuracy & Technical Skills - Cost estimating, scheduling, shop and other
drawings, plans, manuals, project documentation and conflict resolution.

7- @ O O O O Completeness - Compliance with contract documents, permits, Codes &
standards.

8- @ O O O O Responsiveness - Timely, clear & concise responses to owner comments and
correspondence.

9- @ O O O ¢ Commitment- Intangibles & contribution to project success.

10- @ O O O O Personnel-Quality and dedication of project staff.

11- ® O O O © Management- Leadership ability.

12- O © O © Quality - Work performed correctly the first time.

Overall Performance Average: 4.0

Documentation that supports this evaluation and Contractor's/Consultant's comments can be obtained by
contactmg

HART e ” at phonett 305 869 1628 e

Evaluation Reviewed by Supervnsor. Division Chief[[] Assistant Dlrectorl Dlrectorfﬂ

The method of delivery of this evaluation to contractor/consultant:  Certified MailF]  EMail ] Fax [
Hand '
(Unresponsive Performance by contractor/consultant requires 2 delivery methods)

/7

http://intra.miamidade.gov/CIIS/Contracts/frmContractorEvaluation.asp?SelCEID=1724 12/8/2008




CIIS - PROJECT EVALUATION Monday, December 08, 2008 - 1 1:54:04 AM Page 2 of 2

Evaluation delivered to: GMATUTE

* Rating Key

4 Superior performance - Exemplary quality, no intervention required - project completed on time or early at or
below budget with no change orders or amendments other than owner requested changes.

3 Satisfactory performance - Minor errors noted, addressed with timely corrective action. No serious errors noted
or corrective action needed. )

2 Guarded performance Errors and Omissions documented in writing with timely corrective action.

1 Unresponsive performance documented in writing without timely corrective action.

N/A.  No Information

2/27/2008 - Project conclusion or closeout

(Refresh ] (_Save/Update ) [Primt ] (_Delete | -

Date Last Edited : 10/29/2008 -14:21:20

/s~

http://intra.miamidade.gov/CIIS/Contracts/frmContractorEvaluation.asp?Sel CEID=1724 12/8/2008



Department: Department of Human Services 1/29/2009 4:54:58 PM
GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND SITES
Project Title: 215 -Wynwood Neighborhood Service Center Demolition and Reconstruction

Project Desc: Construction of a 30,000 sq. ft. comprehensive social services facility at the current Wynwood
Neighborhood Service Center site.

Select Site (By #70201 - 2902 NW 2ND AVE-GSA WO# Z00020 - Neighborhood Service Center Demol

Location) [ GoT0 ADD NEWSITE )

Specific Site o) Wo# 200020 - Neighborhood Service Center Demolition and Reconstruction-Wynwood
DeScnptlon. [ttt et agbofiunming vt pishuteliiat Skl it
Site Comments:

/7

Page 1 of 4



‘FP 1/15/09 - Actual expenditures for FY 2007-08 have been updated, as well as milestones dates
‘and proposed future expenses.
iSL 1/13/09 - Award recommendation for architectural services is in the County signaturée-
authorization process, and then to BCC subcomittte and full BCC (Feb / March '09). .

‘FP 10/30/08 - Third and final round of negotiations held today. Final fee proposal of $638,900 for
‘basic services was accepted by the negotiations committee. Award recommendatlon wnl be
‘prepared by GSA shortly.

FP 10/23/08 - Second round of contract negotiations held today. The proposed fee is st|II

considered to be a bit higher that what the County is willing to compensate. Certain tasks of the

scope of services have been reduced in order to lower the proposed fee. The consultant has been
asked to propose its final and best offer during the next negotiations meeting, \ Wthh |s scheduled
-for 10/30/08.

FP 10/7/08 - First round of contract negotiations held today with the selected consultant Gurri
:‘Matute. The consultant was asked to revise its proposed fee since it was considered excessive..
‘Next round of negotiations is scheduled for 10/23/08.

‘FP 9/23/08 - PSA was finalized and forwarded to the Negotiations Committee. Approval from the
:County Attorney on the incorporation of The Beta Jones Group, Inc. to the original team, replacing
‘Nova Consulting, Inc. has been received.

‘FP 9/15/08 - Official response to a RFI submitted by the selected consultant on 9/15/08 was
:finalized and forwarded to OCI for distribution.

:FP 8/13/08 - Draft contract is under preparation by GSA. It's expected the draft will be finalized
and sent to OCI for review by 8/15/08.

-FP 7/28/08 - The consultant selected for this project, Gurri Matute, P.A. was advised today of the
‘upcoming negotiations for the new contract.

FP 7/25/08 - Negotiations of the new contract for this project have been auhtorized by the CMO.
:FP 7/17/08 - OCI and DHS have approved of the MOU for this project. OSBM's signature is still
‘needed. OCI sent a request to the CMO for authorization to begin negotiating the new contract.
:FP 7/16/08 - DHS informed GSA that Phyllis Thynes-Saunders will be the DHS representative to

negotiate the new contract for this project.

‘FP 7/9/08 - GSA reiterated its request to DHS to nominate a representative for the upcoming
‘negotiations meetings with the consultant selected for this project.

‘FP 6/30/08 - GSA requested DHS to nominate a representative for the upcoming negotiations
:meetings with the consultant selected for this project.

:FP 6/27/08 - Hugo Benitez has rendered an opinion favorable to resume negotiations with the
‘consultant selected for the original Wynwood project, Gurri Matute, P.A. A revised contract will be
-prepared and foprwarded to OCI for reviwew.

‘FP 6/5/08 - GSA and OCI met with Hugo Benitez (CAO) this morning to request a formal opinion
‘on whether GSA can re-negotiate the new scope of services with the consultant selected for the
‘original Wynwood project, Gurri Matute, P.A. In summary, it's been discussed that this new
‘combined Wynwood/Allapatah project will differ from the original project in the following manner:
‘a) Wynwood Neighborhood Service Center will absorb services from Allapattah Service Center as
:part of a revised scope of work. The services at Allapattah are similar in nature to the services
.proposed for Wynwood and do not alter the proposed building occupancy type.

:b) Original scope of work was for 26,000 square feet or more, and the revised scope of work is for

-approximately 30,000 square feet; an increase of only 4,000 square feet.

c) Original Scope of work was for complete demolition of existing structures, and the revised scope =+
:of work entails the demolition of about 50% of the existing structures
'd) Revised scope of work will also include LEED certification.

‘FP 5/8/08 - A Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) has been prepared for design services
‘based on DHS's decision of moving forward with Option B, and will be processed accordingly. As
‘discussed with DHS, this project will be managed by GSA's A&E Section until the construction
:phase begins; the A&E PM for this project is yet to be assigned.

'FP 4/28/08 - The feasibility study conducted by GSA rendered two options, A (demolition of the
‘both A and B Wings and construction of a new service center, or B (demolition of the 'A Wing' and
:construction of a new building, plus revovation of the 'B Wing'. Options will be forwarded to DHS in
-oreder to come up with a definitive course of action.

'FP 4/24/08 - GSA met today with OCI in regards to the consolidation of the Wynwood-Allapatah
:Service Centers. In summary: o
‘1) GSA will prepare a report to the CAA in regards to the 2 possible options for this project to move .
forward. et
:2) After receiving approval from CAA on the final proposal, GSA will submit a significant
:modification request to the Board with the final scope and its estimated total cost.

:3) Prior to submit this item to the Board, GSA will discuss with the CAO the possibility of
‘negotiating the new scope with the consultant selected in 2006 to design and construct the original
‘Wynwood Service Center.

:FP 4/2/08 - No changes have been reported for this project. GSA is waiting for an opinion from the

Page 2 of 4 ‘;\7 O




. Site Physical Comm Dist: District 3 ~ Comm District Impacted: District3

Comm Council Dist: 0 Comm Council Impacted: ' No District
Total Duration: Anticipated Cmarmmne T Anticipated End iz .o
Start Date: 9/28/2005: Date: 2/26/2011 Duration: 1977
’S‘;'E[:?' Duration: Actual Start 1g,55/2005 Actual End Date: :6/20/2012 Duration: 2457
Site Behind Schedule o . OSBM P 1-Un'der"Cd4ristrucfién or Public Infrastruct
Status: e : Class: : - h e .
Mail (10) Agreements (Q) Accelerations 0 Donations (1)
Include on Signature Projects Status Report 34: [ Sortie Project Type: None —l
Fiscal Years:
2005- 2006- 2007- 200 2013- 2014- 2015- 2016- 2017- 2018-
: Recs: 06: 07: 08 09 2009-10: 2010-11: 2011-12: 2012-13: 14: 151 16: 17: 18 19: Total;
. SITE: 74,220 0 0 838,633 2,000,671 4,563,150 3,980,666 3,499,108 0 0 O 0 0 0 14,956,448
FUNDING: 6 74,220 0 0'838,633 2,000,671 4,563,150 3,980,666 3,499,108 0 0 O 0 0 0 14,956,448
MILESTONES: 8 27,404 12,520 63,570 626,767 787,762 6,135,643 4,492,7322,810050 0 0 0O 0 0 0 14,956,448
CURRENT GOB SITE #70201 INDEXES SITES:
C Source
Index Code Prime| Site D |Type|| Fund |Funding|[Prime?|| YTD LTD |[Enc|| Balance
CPA215HS1469 (1)|| Y |#70201] 3 ||GOB|| GOB | $74,220 Y ||$43,551|$117,771)| $O ([($117,771)
SERIES
A ——————mtme e |
CPC215HS1469 (1)|| Y |[[#70201] 3 |GOB|| GOB |$838,633|| Y - $0 || $29,275 |[$153|[ ($29,428)
SERIES
C
Totals:|| 2 $912,853)| $43,551|/$147,046|/$153|($147,199)

CURRENT GOB_SITE #70201 Projects:

Proj No Site Tvnel
!#8463701 470201 \GOB|

ﬁ'?ansfer Site and ALL related Milestones and Costs to this Project and Department: Select New Project. <}

[ FAMISINDEXES ][ SAVE/UPDATE || DELETE |[  BUDGET PROJECTS |

[ SITECONTRACTS ][ SITEREPORT6 |[ MILESTONES || FUNDING ]
[ SCHEDULEREPORT20 | [ EXESUMM | [ MILESTONE GRAPH _ | [ Notes |

[ Milestone Dates Update ][ Actual Milestone Expenses Update 110 Proposed Milestone Expe

[ ViewGIS Site ]

| ExiT | [ GOBMenu ]

Site #70201 Last Updated: 1/21/2009 10:33:22 AM by fernanp

Site #70201 Dates Last Updated: 11/13/2008
Site #70201 Propopsed Expenses Last Updated: 1/21/2009
Site #70201 Actual Expenses Last Updated: 1/16/2009

Page 3 of 4

2/



